HB 2506-3 (LC 1210) 3/6/23 (RLM/ps)

Requested by Representative NOSSE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2506

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, after "provide" insert "care," and
- delete "between 6 and 15" and insert "up to 16".
- In line 22, delete "may provide" and insert "provides residential care
- 4 alone or in conjunction with".
- In line 23, delete "that serves" and insert "for".
- On page 2, line 43, delete "conditional" and insert "permitted".
- 7 In line 45, delete "may" and insert "shall".

8